PRIT 2013

Place

2
3
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30
31
32

34
35
36
37
38
39

Bowler

EICHMANN, JUSTIN R
RATHERT, DAVE

ORR, ROSS D

SMITH, JACKIE
BOGGESS, JOHN M
OHRN, DAN

SPERRY, RONNIE
RESS, AMBER A
GRADDY, SETH
HETU, JOEY

TIBONI, TOMMIE F
KING, CHRIS
WRIGHT, JASON
IMBURGIA, MIKE
BROWN, ROBERT
SPAAR, GIDEON J
WALKER, MONICA
RARICK, SCOTT
LEKO, JON

LARIOS, TOMMY
Basoco, Rudy R
MARIE, K

KATONA, PAUL
THOMAS, ERIC
INGHAM, SHEILA
THOMPSON, CATHI
JOHNSON, JEFFERY A
HOUGH, DUANE
MORALES, MARCO
HOHMANN, ROBERT
WHEELER, MICHAEL B
GREELEY, RICHARD J
GRIFFITH, VINCENT T
SCHROEDER, LARRY D
MIGLIARO, JOHN
HANSEN, DANE G
CANTRELL, KENNETH E

Singles All Events Winners

S D T Scr Score  Total HDCP Total
597 667 597 1861 648 2509
682 785 616 2083 405 2488

693
522
585
576
578
563
569
656
577
621
568
559
624
577
504
716
565
434
651
367
592
519
554
505
589
549
607
540
439
564
444
673
554
638
584

487
569
592
720
578
641
670
675
561
564
561
604
478
662
473
624
616
655
739
320
616
535
525
523
652
466
636
536
399
532
425
678
528
621
558

499
539
590
716
588
704
521
718
574
622
604
615
646
826
544
746
490
662
613
333
657
570
524
581
665
492
558
561
403
597
481
547
526
648
598

1679
1630
1767
2012
1744
1908
1760
2049
1712
1807
1733
1778
1748
2065
1521
2086
1671
1751
2003
1020
1865
1624
1603
1609
1906
1507
1801
1637
1241
1693
1350
1898
1608
1907
1740

792
810
666
405
666
486
612
315
648
549
621
576
603
270
801
234
648
567
315

1296
450
675
693
684
387
783
486
648

1044
585
927
378
666
360
522

2471
2440
2433
2417
2410
2394
2372
2364
2360
2356
2354
2354
2351
2335
2322
2320
2319
2318
2318
2316
2315
2299
2296
2293
2293
2290
2287
2285
2285
2278
2277
2276
2274
2267
2262

High Male

High Female



40

41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48

52
53
54
55
56
57

59

61
62
63
64
65
66

68
69
70
71

73
74
75

77

78
79

82

WHITTAKER, TIM

VAAMONDE, WILMER
Hill, Tracey H

MAILLOUX, PAUL
CULLISON, DAVID
SCHNEIDEWENT, JIM
LANEY, JERRY
HULTS, ROBERT C
VANCE, JIM
GOLDBERG, ALAN L
KERR, MARK
WEBSTER, JEANNE Y
BURFORD, JIM
PINER, MARY BETH
CORHN, GARY R
WALTER, CHUCK E
CHAVEZ, JAMES
AZZARELLO, BRIAN
DIFFIE, DANIEL
CAMPBELL, ALAN R
WEICKUM, MARK A
ACITO, SALVATORE F
ATKINSON, JIM D
KOTRCH, DAN M
KOCH, DEBRA S
FOLTYN, JAMES P
JOHNSON, JAY T
DELIETO, CHERYLL
WOODLING, GARY H
DONDLINGER, ED
WINTER, DAVID B
GEORGELOS, SHARLA
HIRSCH, BRIAN D
WHITE, SHAWN B
STEELMAN, SHERRI
ERIKSEN, TERRY
GRIFFORE, DOUG W
DONOVAN, JEFFREY
CHANCE, DONNIE
MCINTYRE, LESLIE E
WINN, JAMES K
BARBEE, DWAYNE
KLECAK, PATRICK

550

460
667

432
478
556
489
569
486
437
621
529
468
391
450
601
466
542
529
629
497
468
455
450
438
607
477
600
561
505
564
418
665
571
682
441
535
608
560
472
550
528
447

494

542
616

440
548
589
498
518
418
479
575
471
474
504
454
611
443
553
662
442
547
517
514
462
539
637
669
553
575
467
618
469
602
546
647
482
590
617
416
445
573
463
533

515

483
647

490
497
556
468
588
608
506
568
548
458
395
357
515
454
513
624
499
445
457
373
429
533
643
532
570
550
520
531
372
694
510
612
459
500
641
519
440
567
528
493

1559

1485
1930

1362
1523
1701
1455
1675
1512
1422
1764
1548
1400
1290
1261
1727
1363
1608
1815
1570
1489
1442
1342
1341
1510
1887
1678
1723
1686
1492
1713
1259
1961
1627
1941
1382
1625
1866
1495
1357
1690
1519
1473

702

774
324

891
729
549
792
567
729
819
477
693
837
945
972
504
864
612
405
648
729
774
873
873
702
324
531
486
522
711
486
936
234
567
252
810
567
324
693
828
495
666
711

2261

2259
2254

2253
2252
2250
2247
2242
2241
2241
2241
2241
2237
2235
2233
2231
2227
2220
2220
2218
2218
2216
2215
2214
2212
2211
2209
2209
2208
2203
2199
2195
2195
2194
2193
2192
2192
2190
2188
2185
2185
2185
2184



83

85
86

88

90

93

96
97

99
100

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

111
112
113
114
115
116
117

119
120
121

123
124

LADUE, PAUL A

SMITH, DAVE O
BALTIERREZ, MARTIN X
CRABTREE, BILL
WESTBROOK, DYLAN
CREGG, JOHN

DI BARTOLOMEO,
ANTHONY

TYLER, RICHARD
SCHNEIDEWENT, MARK R
Thompson, Judy
FLAHERTY, PATRICK
UNDERWOOD, GAYLE P
DUNCAN, STUART
WAGNER, CRAIG
BERTOLUCCI, BRIAN N
WYSACK, MARK
CANTRELL, JODI
HASKETT, CATHY
THEUT, PATRICIA A
MEI, TINA M
BOULTON, JET
ROBINSON, LEO E
STEELE, DAVID
HENSELEN, KEITH
MAJORS, DRUCILLA
HATCHER, CURT R
HEFTY, RANDY L
GRISIER, CHARLES
Kelley, Shane
MARSHALL, BARBARA D
DAY, GARY

HANNA, DIANE M
PACHECO, FERNANDO A
KENNEDY, CHARLES
CARSON, GREGORY D
BREWER, SARAH M
HAIL, MARY

CuUDDY, TOM
SHOVESTULL, JONN M

FOSTER, RICHARD A
ORTT, JULIE

CHANDLER, SCOTT

428
559
539
555
634
427
382

655
458
553
471
481
609
556
367
407
515
451
486
612
636
431
482
449
471
389
458
398
401
554
518
546
477
565
506
317
553
345
465

528
519

522

410
617
403
535
601
552
492

600
426
536
394
510
616
633
509
451
522
549
478
556
488
508
478
402
417
438
432
402
328
483
444
536
547
549
503
373
575
380
401

533
442

473

318
520
478
518
697
556
490

605
463
510
436
436
607
534
430
421
448
565
484
530
483
513
542
486
461
485
474
402
463
540
405
489
572
517
439
362
551
404
414

489
476

511

1156
1696
1420
1608
1932
1535
1364

1860
1347
1599
1301
1427
1832
1723
1306
1279
1485
1565
1448
1698
1607
1452
1502
1337
1349
1312
1364
1202
1192
1577
1367
1571
1596
1631
1448
1052
1679
1129
1280

1550
1437

1506

1026
486
756
567
243
639
810

306
657
567
864
738
333
441
855
882
675
594
711
459
549
702
648
810
792
828
774
936
945
558
765
558
531
495
675
1071
441
990
837

567
675

594

2182
2182
2176
2175
2175
2174
2174

2166
2166
2166
2165
2165
2165
2164
2161
2161
2160
2159
2159
2157
2156
2154
2150
2147
2141
2140
2138
2138
2137
2135
2132
2129
2127
2126
2123
2123
2120
2119
2117

2117
2112

2100



125
126
127
128
129
130

132
133
134
135
136

138
139

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

BRIDGES, MIKEY
DELANOIT, PAUL G
SMITH, BRYAN

Nardi, Skippy
ZIMMERMAN, CHERYL
REYNOLDS, CHRIS L
JEFFERS, JOE
COFFELT, MEG
MILLER, RICHARD
SCHNEIDER, ROBB
INGHAM, ROBERT
BYRD, JOHN E
SLYDER, MARGIE L
HUTT, STEVE
REYDA, ANDREW
SOLT, GREG D
KENNEDY, STEVEN
PEPIN, AMANDA S
KISZCZAK, TRACIE A
WEINER, DOUGLAS R
COLEMAN, BUNNY F
BLECHER, ROBERT A
COLLINS, FORREST C
KELLEY, RINDA
WARE, JOSEPH D
BRUNNER, DONNA
BOGAN, GREGORY J
BELCHER, RICHARD G
KATZ, JENNIFER
THOMPSON, DEBBIE
FREY, GREG
GRZENIA, JOEY
FLEISHER, THOMAS L

IGBO Tournament Software - 2.6.0.7

602
530
509
403
452
428
475
487
440
574
472
477
500
365
389
422
424
537
374
462
543
397
437
313
468
348
403
365
445

491

561
588
453
428
461
370
433
455
446
535
405
504
415
378
439
427
460
556
378
529
575
473
416
354
505
253
400
455
360
567
485
434

630
467
541
446
443
400
452
416
380
524
377
478
409
414
430
409
470
524
304
495
508
427
396
344
548
279
418
395
352
517
453

1793
1585
1503
1277
1356
1198
1360
1358
1266
1633
1254
1459
1324
1157
1258
1258
1354
1617
1056
1486
1626
1297
1249
1011
1521
880
1221
1215
1157
1084
938
925

306
513
594
819
738
891
729
729
819
450
828
621
756
918
810
810
702
432
990
549
405
729
774
990
477
1116
747
729
774
693
711
585
333

2099
2098
2097
2096
2094
2089
2089
2087
2085
2083
2082
2080
2080
2075
2068
2068
2056
2049
2046
2035
2031
2026
2023
2001
1998
1996
1968
1944
1931
1777
1649
1315
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PRIT 2013

Place
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27
28
29
30
31

33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Bowler

RATHERT, DAVE
SPAAR, GIDEON J
EICHMANN, JUSTIN R
HUBER, SHANA E
OHRN, DAN
JOHNSON, JAY T
Basoco, Rudy R
JOHNSON, JEFFERY A
WRIGHT, JASON
TIBONI, TOMMIE F
BROWN, ROBERT
LEKO, JON

CREGG, JOHN

DIFFIE, DANIEL
CANTRELL, KENNETH E
IMBURGIA, MIKE
HANSEN, DANE G
HOHMANN, ROBERT
KLECAK, PATRICK
GOLDBERG, ALAN L
DUNCAN, STUART
MAILLOUX, PAUL
STEELE, DAVID
BERTOLUCCI, BRIAN N
SMITH, DAVE O
WEBSTER, JEANNE Y
SCHNEIDEWENT, JIM
FOLTYN, JAMES P
SCHNEIDEWENT, MARK R
DONOVAN, JEFFREY
KOTRCH, DAN M
ROBINSON, LEO E
DONDLINGER, ED
WINN, JAMES K
CORHN, GARY R
HENSELEN, KEITH
UNDERWOOD, GAYLE P
DELIETO, CHERYLL
HATCHER, CURT R
BRIDGES, MIKEY

MEI, TINAM

Game

278
279
253
277
256
266
279
257
222
235
257
237
226
267
256
223
257
210
200
181
268
170
219
175
244
216
206
243
205
234
167
191
199
207
167
212
191
212
177
238
219

Game

269
278
225
223
252
220
245
247
212
210
200
200
207
223
203
205
230
195
187
180
213
170
185
173
204
184
201
224
156
226
164
179
174
206
153
155
181
203
162
213
204

Best 3 out of 6 Winners /
Standings

Game 3 Total Hdcp
238 135
269 90
212 216
223 171
248 135
204 177
235 105
222 129
212 207
190 216
189 201
188 216
194 213
214 135
201 174
204 192
214 120
191 216
184 237
171 273
212 111
160 297
176 216
161 285
183 162
162 231
200 183
213 108
151 273
214 108
159 291
177 234
170 237
202 165
134 324
140 270
158 246
193 162
154 276
213 102
184 153

Total Series

920
916
906
894
891
867
864
855
853
851
847
841
840
839
834
824
821
812
808
805
804
797
796
794
793
793
790
788
785
782
781
781
780
780
778
777
776
770
769
766
760



42
43

45

46
47

48
49
50
51

53

55
56
57
58

60
61
62
63

DELANOIT, PAUL G
CAMPBELL, ALAN R
THEUT, PATRICIA A
DAY, GARY

TYLER, RICHARD
CHANCE, DONNIE

HAIL, MARY
BALTIERREZ, MARTIN X
CARSON, GREGORY D
FLAHERTY, PATRICK
COFFELT, MEG
KENNEDY, CHARLES
Nardi, Skippy

WARE, JOSEPH D
ZIMMERMAN, CHERYL
HUTT, STEVE
REYNOLDS, CHRIS L
BELCHER, RICHARD G
SHOVESTULL, JONN M
KELLEY, RINDA
COLLINS, FORREST C
BRUNNER, DONNA

215
183
179
175

224
190

207
175
189
158
176
197
158
217
187
140
148
166
160
143
153
99

203
181
175
173

222
172

199
167
173
151
163
193
156
186
148
140
146
156
148
121
150
98

170
175
164
151

205
159

196
154
159
145
160
184
152
171
148
139
129
155
131
118
133
90

171
216
237
255

102
231

147
252
225
288
243
165
273
159
246
306
297
243
279
330
258
372

759
755
755
754

753
752

749
748
746
742
742
739
739
733
729
725
720
720
718
712
694
659
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PRIT 2013 Doubles Event Winners

Bowler A Bowler A Bowler A Bowler B BowlerB Bowler B Team

Place Bowler A Bowler B Scratch Hdcp Total Scratch Hdcp Total Total
1 THOMPSON, DEBBIE RATHERT, DAVE 567 231 798 785 135 920 1,718
2 WALTER, CHUCK E OHRN, DAN 611 168 779 720 135 855 1,634
3 ORR,ROSS D GRADDY, SETH 487 264 751 670 204 874 1,625
4 EICHMANN, JUSTIN R GRIFFITH, VINCENT ~ 667 216 883 425 309 734 1,617
5 JOHNSON, JAY T FOLTYN, JAMES P 669 177 846 637 108 745 1,591
6 SMITH, JACKIE HASKETT, CATHY 569 270 839 549 198 747 1,586
7 CRABTREE, BILL KELLEY, KYLE M 535 189 724 577 279 856 1,580
8 WHITE, SHAWN B LEKO, JON 546 189 735 616 216 832 1,567
9 KATONA, PAUL DIFFIE, DANIEL 616 150 766 662 135 797 1,563
10 CuDDY, TOM Basoco, Rudy R 380 330 710 739 105 844 1,554
11 BURFORD, JIM SPERRY, RONNIE 474 279 753 578 222 800 1,553
12 KOTRCH, DAN M WEICKUM, MARK A 462 291 753 547 243 790 1,543
13 ATKINSON, JIM D CHAVEZ, JAMES 514 291 805 443 288 731 1,536
14 SCHROEDER, LARRY D STEELMAN, SHERRI 678 126 804 647 84 731 1,535
14 BLECHER, ROBERT A PINER, MARY BETH 473 243 716 504 315 819 1,535
16 CORHN, GARY R SPAAR, GIDEON J 454 324 778 662 90 752 1,530
17 CANTRELL, JODI GEORGELOS, SHARL 522 225 747 469 312 781 1,528
18 TIBONI, TOMMIE F WOODLING, GARY H 561 216 777 575 174 749 1,526
19 MORALES, MARCO HAIL, MARY 636 162 798 575 147 722 1,520
20 JOHNSON, JEFFERY A WINN, JAMES K 652 129 781 573 165 738 1,519
21 DI BARTOLOMEO, ANTHONY HUBER, SHANA E 492 270 762 585 171 756 1,518

22 CANTRELL, KENNETH E SMITH, DAVE O 558 174 732 617 162 779 1,511



23
24

24
26
27
28
29
29
31
32
33
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47

47

49

MIGLIARO, JOHN
WRIGHT, JASON

VANCE, JIM
WAGNER, CRAIG
KLECAK, PATRICK
SOLT, GREG D
BYRD, JOHN E
THOMPSON, CATHI
BOGGESS, JOHN M
ACITO, SALVATORE F
COLEMAN, BUNNY F
RESS, AMBER A
HUTT, STEVE
HANNA, DIANE M
DELANOIT, PAUL G
SCHNEIDEWENT, JIM
FREY, GREG
BERTOLUCCI, BRIAN N
GOLDBERG, ALAN L
MEI, TINA M

LADUE, PAUL A
INGHAM, SHEILA
CHANDLER, SCOTT

CARSON, GREGORY D
LANEY, JERRY

BROWN, ROBERT

BRIDGES, MIKEY

THOMAS, ERIC
MAILLOUX, PAUL

LARIOS, TOMMY

Hill, Tracey H
WHITTAKER, TIM
VAAMONDE, WILMEF
WINTER, DAVID B
WALKER, MONICA
JEFFERS, JOE
REYDA, ANDREW
KOCH, DEBRA S
HIRSCH, BRIAN D
IMBURGIA, MIKE
MARIE, K

HATCHER, CURT R
SCHNEIDEWENT, MA
KING, CHRIS
COLLINS, FORREST |
WEINER, DOUGLAS
ERIKSEN, TERRY
KISZCZAK, TRACIE A
DAY, GARY
GRIFFORE, DOUG W

MILLER, RICHARD
WESTBROOK, DYLA"

CREGG, JOHN

HETU, JOEY

528
561

418
633
533
427
504
523
592
517
575
641
378
536
588
589
485
509
479
556
410
525
473

503
498

478

561

222
207

243
147
237
270
207
228
222
258
135
162
306
186
171
183
237
285
273
153
342
231
198

225
264

201

102

750
768

661
780
770
697
711
751
814
775
710
803
684
722
759
772
722
794
752
709
752
756
671

728
762

679
663

535
440

655
616
494
542
618
473
433
439
539
602
604
320
438
426
564
416
529
482
378
444
590

446
601

552

675

225
297

189
108
234
258
162
267
243
270
234
78
192
432
276
273
183
258
183
270
330
255
189

273
81

213

105

760
737

844
724
728
800
780
740
676
709
773
680
796
752
714
699
747
674
712
752
708
699
779

719
682

765

780

1,510
1,505

1,505
1,504
1,498
1,497
1,491
1,491
1,490
1,484
1,483
1,483
1,480
1,474
1,473
1,471
1,469
1,468
1,464
1,461
1,460
1,455
1,450

1,447
1,444

1,444

1,443



50
51
52
53
54
54
56
56
58
59
59
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69
70

71
72
73
74
75

76

CULLISON, DAVID
Thompson, Judy
SHOVESTULL, JONN M
MCINTYRE, LESLIE E
FLAHERTY, PATRICK
HULTS, ROBERT C
DONDLINGER, ED
TYLER, RICHARD
FOSTER, RICHARD A
HEFTY, RANDY L
WHEELER, MICHAEL B
BREWER, SARAH M
ROBINSON, LEO E
HOUGH, DUANE
ZIMMERMAN, CHERYL
CAMPBELL, ALAN R
WARE, JOSEPH D
KENNEDY, STEVEN
SLYDER, MARGIE L

KATZ, JENNIFER
PEPIN, AMANDA S

MARSHALL, BARBARA D
BRUNNER, DONNA
GRISIER, CHARLES
BOULTON, JET
BALTIERREZ, MARTIN X

BOGAN, GREGORY J

SMITH, BRYAN
KENNEDY, CHARLES
AZZARELLO, BRIAN
DELIETO, CHERYLL
HOHMANN, ROBERT
GREELEY, RICHARD
DONOVAN, JEFFREY
DUNCAN, STUART
RARICK, SCOTT
PACHECO, FERNANL
ORTT, JULIE
MAJORS, DRUCILLA
REYNOLDS, CHRIS L
INGHAM, ROBERT
COFFELT, MEG
HANSEN, DANE G
KERR, MARK
STEELE, DAVID
THEUT, PATRICIA A

UNDERWOOD, GAYL
HENSELEN, KEITH

WEBSTER, JEANNE
WYSACK, MARK
CHANCE, DONNIE
SCHNEIDER, ROBB
BELCHER, RICHARD

Nardi, Skippy

548
536
401
445
394
518
467
600
533
432
399
373
508
466
461
442
505
460
415

360
556

483
253
402
488
403

400

243
189
279
276
288
189
237
102
189
258
348
357
234
261
246
216
159
234
252

258
144

186
372
312
183
252

249

791
725
680
721
682
707
704
702
722
690
747
730
742
727
707
658
664
694
667

618
700

669
625
714
671
655

649

453
549
553
553
536
532
617
616
624
547
442
417
370
405
455
621
575
478
478

510
402

471
451
416
535
455

428

198
165
204
162
216
195
108
111
78
177
225
264
297
276
243
120
159
216
237

246
270

231
294
231
150
243

273

651
714
757
715
752
727
725
727
702
724
667
681
667
681
698
741
734
694
715

756
672

702
745
647
685
698

701

1,442
1,439
1,437
1,436
1,434
1,434
1,429
1,429
1,424
1,414
1,414
1,411
1,409
1,408
1,405
1,399
1,398
1,388
1,382

1,374
1,372

1,371
1,370
1,361
1,356
1,353

1,350



77 KELLEY, RINDA Kelley, Shane 354 330 684 328 315 643 1,327

78 GRZENIA, JOEY BARBEE, DWAYNE 434 195 629 463 222 685 1,314
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PRIT 2013

Place

10
11
12
13

15
16
17
18
19
20

23

24

26

29
30

34

36
37

39
40
41

Bowler Score

KELLEY, KYLE M
GRADDY, SETH
EICHMANN, JUSTIN R
JOHNSON, JAY T
BROWN, ROBERT
RATHERT, DAVE

ORR, ROSS D
CAMPBELL, ALAN R
VANCE, JIM

SPERRY, RONNIE
LEKO, JON

Hill, Tracey H

Basoco, Rudy R
CANTRELL, KENNETH E
DIFFIE, DANIEL
SPAAR, GIDEON J
TIBONI, TOMMIE F
RARICK, SCOTT
DUNCAN, STUART
WAGNER, CRAIG
HENSELEN, KEITH
WRIGHT, JASON
OHRN, DAN
JOHNSON, JEFFERY A
HETU, JOEY
WHITTAKER, TIM
LARIOS, TOMMY
CARSON, GREGORY D
SMITH, DAVE O
SCHROEDER, LARRY D
HANSEN, DANE G
HOUGH, DUANE
CREGG, JOHN
MIGLIARO, JOHN
SCHNEIDEWENT, MARK R
BOGGESS, JOHN M
ATKINSON, JIM D
STEELE, DAVID
THOMAS, ERIC
IMBURGIA, MIKE
LANEY, JERRY

KING, CHRIS

HULTS, ROBERT C
Kelley, Shane

359
347
325
325
324
323
323
318
318
317
316
315
314
314
312
309
307
306
305
302
302
302
301
300
300
299
299
299
298
297
297
297
297
296
296
293
291
291
289
287
286
286
286
286

Men High Handicap Game



46
46

49

50

53

57
58

61
62

67
68

70

72

74

77

81

84

87

89

91
92

WINTER, DAVID B
GRIFFORE, DOUG W
DI BARTOLOMEO, ANTHONY
BARBEE, DWAYNE
BOULTON, JET
AZZARELLO, BRIAN
KATONA, PAUL
KOTRCH, DAN M
WEICKUM, MARK A
HOHMANN, ROBERT
GREELEY, RICHARD J
PACHECO, FERNANDO A
FOLTYN, JAMES P
CORHN, GARY R
KLECAK, PATRICK
CHANCE, DONNIE
DONDLINGER, ED
MORALES, MARCO
WALTER, CHUCK E
KERR, MARK
GRIFFITH, VINCENT T
VAAMONDE, WILMER
BALTIERREZ, MARTIN X
LADUE, PAUL A
CRABTREE, BILL
WESTBROOK, DYLAN
WOODLING, GARY H
DAY, GARY

HIRSCH, BRIAN D
GOLDBERG, ALAN L
DELANOIT, PAUL G
BRIDGES, MIKEY
ERIKSEN, TERRY
SHOVESTULL, JONN M
BURFORD, JIM
CULLISON, DAVID
DONOVAN, JEFFREY
WARE, JOSEPH D
BERTOLUCCI, BRIAN N
MAILLOUX, PAUL
HATCHER, CURT R
ROBINSON, LEO E
WHITE, SHAWN B
HEFTY, RANDY L
SCHNEIDEWENT, JIM
WHEELER, MICHAEL B
CHAVEZ, JAMES
KENNEDY, STEVEN
ACITO, SALVATORE F

286

285
285

285
284
283
283
283
282
282
282
282
280
279
279
279
278
277
277
277
277
277
276
275
275
274
274
273
273
272
272
272
271
271
271
271
270
270
270
269
269
269
268
268
267
267
266
265
265



94

96

98

101

102

104

105
106

109

112

114

117
118
119
120

WYSACK, MARK
WEINER, DOUGLAS R
SCHNEIDER, ROBB
MILLER, RICHARD
GRISIER, CHARLES
CuDDY, TOM

WINN, JAMES K
TYLER, RICHARD
CHANDLER, SCOTT
INGHAM, ROBERT
FLAHERTY, PATRICK
JEFFERS, JOE

FREY, GREG
REYNOLDS, CHRIS L
HUTT, STEVE

BYRD, JOHN E
FOSTER, RICHARD A
SOLT, GREG D
KENNEDY, CHARLES
SMITH, BRYAN
BLECHER, ROBERT A
BOGAN, GREGORY J
Nardi, Skippy
BELCHER, RICHARD G
REYDA, ANDREW
COLLINS, FORREST C
GRZENIA, JOEY
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264
264
263
263
262
262
262
260
259
259
256
255
254
254
254
253
253
253
252
252
249
249
249
247
246
245
242
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PRIT 2013

Place

Bowler
1 ORR, ROSS D
2 KELLEY, KYLEM
3 RATHERT, DAVE
4 SPAAR, GIDEON J
5 EICHMANN, JUSTIN R
6 GRADDY, SETH
7 OHRN, DAN
8 VANCE, JIM
LARIOS, TOMMY
10 BROWN, ROBERT
11 JOHNSON, JAY T
12 CAMPBELL, ALAN R
13 Basoco, Rudy R
14 LEKO, JON
15 RARICK, SCOTT
16 HETU, JOEY
17 BOULTON, JET
18 BOGGESS, JOHN M
19 WRIGHT, JASON
20 HOUGH, DUANE
SPERRY, RONNIE
22 KATONA, PAUL
IMBURGIA, MIKE
24 KING, CHRIS
ATKINSON, JIM D
26 SCHROEDER, LARRY D
27 VAAMONDE, WILMER
28 MORALES, MARCO
29 DIFFIE, DANIEL
30 THOMAS, ERIC

31 BERTOLUCCI, BRIAN N

Men High Handicap Series

Handicap Series

957

946

920

916

883

874

855

851

851

847

846

845

844

832

824

823

819

814

811

810

810

807

807

805

805

804

800

798

797

795

794



JOHNSON, JEFFERY A

33 TIBONI, TOMMIE F
34 GREELEY, RICHARD J

35 CHANCE, DONNIE
BALTIERREZ, MARTIN X
CULLISON, DAVID

38 WEICKUM, MARK A
GRIFFITH, VINCENT T

40 WHEELER, MICHAEL B
MAILLOUX, PAUL

42 WHITTAKER, TIM

43 KERR, MARK
WAGNER, CRAIG
WINTER, DAVID B

46 GRIFFORE, DOUG W
WALTER, CHUCK E
SMITH, DAVE O
GOLDBERG, ALAN L

50 CORHN, GARY R
WESTBROOK, DYLAN
Kelley, Shane

53 HULTS, ROBERT C
HOHMANN, ROBERT

55 MIGLIARO, JOHN

56 ACITO, SALVATORE F
Hill, Tracey H

58 DAY, GARY

59 SCHNEIDEWENT, JIM
HIRSCH, BRIAN D
CANTRELL, KENNETH E

62 LADUE, PAUL A
KLECAK, PATRICK

64 CREGG, JOHN

65 HANSEN, DANE G

66 LANEY, JERRY

794

793
792

791

791

791

790

790

787

787

784

780

780

780

779

779

779

779

778

778

778

777

7

776

775

775

773

772

772

772

770

770

769

768

762



DI BARTOLOMEO, ANTHONY 762

68 HATCHER, CURT R 761
69 WHITE, SHAWN B 760
70 DELANOIT, PAUL G 759

FLAHERTY, PATRICK 759
72 STEELE, DAVID 758
73 DONDLINGER, ED 757

TYLER, RICHARD 757

AZZARELLO, BRIAN 757
76 HENSELEN, KEITH 756
77 CHAVEZ, JAMES 754
78 BURFORD, JIM 753

KOTRCH, DAN M 753
80 ERIKSEN, TERRY 752
81 FOLTYN, JAMES P 751
82 BARBEE, DWAYNE 750
83 DONOVAN, JEFFREY 749

PACHECO, FERNANDO A 749

WOODLING, GARY H 749
86 INGHAM, ROBERT 748
87 ROBINSON, LEO E 747
88 WYSACK, MARK 745
89 CRABTREE, BILL 744

SHOVESTULL, JONN M 744
91 SMITH, BRYAN 739
92 WINN, JAMES K 738
93 SCHNEIDEWENT, MARK R 736
94 CUDDY, TOM 734
95 BRIDGES, MIKEY 732

HEFTY, RANDY L 732
97 CARSON, GREGORY D 731
98 KENNEDY, CHARLES 730
99 DUNCAN, STUART 727

100 REYNOLDS, CHRIS L 725



101 SCHNEIDER, ROBB
102 FREY, GREG

FOSTER, RICHARD A
104 HUTT, STEVE
CHANDLER, SCOTT
106 MILLER, RICHARD
Nardi, Skippy
108 JEFFERS, JOE
109 BLECHER, ROBERT A
110 GRISIER, CHARLES
111 WEINER, DOUGLAS R
112 BYRD, JOHN E
113 REYDA, ANDREW
114 WARE, JOSEPH D
115 KENNEDY, STEVEN
116 BELCHER, RICHARD G
117 SOLT, GREG D
118 COLLINS, FORREST C
119 GRZENIA, JOEY

120 BOGAN, GREGORY J
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722

722

720

720

719

719

718

716

714
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711

709

707

704

698

697

695

686

667
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PRIT 2013 Men High Scratch Game Winners -
No Division

Place Bowler High Game
RARICK, SCOTT 280
2 SPAAR, GIDEON J 279
GRADDY, SETH 279
Hill, Tracey H 279
Basoco, Rudy R 279
6 RATHERT, DAVE 278
7 DUNCAN, STUART 268
8 DIFFIE, DANIEL 267
9 KELLEY, KYLE M 266
JOHNSON, JAY T 266
11 HETU, JOEY 265
12 BROWN, ROBERT 257
JOHNSON, JEFFERY A 257
HANSEN, DANE G 257
15 OHRN, DAN 256
CANTRELL, KENNETH E 256
17 SCHROEDER, LARRY D 255
18 WAGNER, CRAIG 253
EICHMANN, JUSTIN R 253
20 HIRSCH, BRIAN D 247
WESTBROOK, DYLAN 247
22 CAMPBELL, ALAN R 246
23 LEKO, JON 244
SMITH, DAVE O 244
FOLTYN, JAMES P 244
26 SPERRY, RONNIE 243
27 BRIDGES, MIKEY 238
28 VANCE, JIM 237
29 LARIOS, TOMMY 236
30 TIBONI, TOMMIE F 235
ORR, ROSS D 235
32 DONOVAN, JEFFREY 234
33 WRIGHT, JASON 233
KATONA, PAUL 233
35 WINTER, DAVID B 232
36 CREGG, JOHN 226
TYLER, RICHARD 226
38 KING, CHRIS 225
39 CARSON, GREGORY D 224

KERR, MARK 224



41

41

46

48

50

52

54
55

57
58
59

61
62

64
65
66

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

81

83

84
85

MORALES, MARCO
IMBURGIA, MIKE

BOULTON, JET
HULTS, ROBERT C

PACHECO, FERNANDO A
GRIFFORE, DOUG W
MIGLIARO, JOHN
WHITTAKER, TIM
WALTER, CHUCK E
BOGGESS, JOHN M
STEELE, DAVID
WARE, JOSEPH D
GREELEY, RICHARD J
WOODLING, GARY H
AZZARELLO, BRIAN
DELANOIT, PAUL G
THOMAS, ERIC
SCHNEIDER, ROBB
HENSELEN, KEITH
CRABTREE, BILL
BARBEE, DWAYNE
HOUGH, DUANE
HOHMANN, ROBERT
WINN, JAMES K
SCHNEIDEWENT, JIM
SCHNEIDEWENT, MARK R
WHITE, SHAWN B
WEINER, DOUGLAS R
CHANCE, DONNIE
WEICKUM, MARK A
KLECAK, PATRICK
DONDLINGER, ED
LANEY, JERRY
KENNEDY, CHARLES
DI BARTOLOMEO, ANTHONY
ATKINSON, JIM D
CHANDLER, SCOTT
BALTIERREZ, MARTIN X
ROBINSON, LEO E
VAAMONDE, WILMER
CULLISON, DAVID
FOSTER, RICHARD A
DAY, GARY
KENNEDY, STEVEN
SMITH, BRYAN

223
223

223
223

223
222
222
221
221
219
219
217
217
216
215
215
214
213
212
212
211
210
210
207
206
205
205
203
202
201
200
199
198
197
195
194
193
192
191
191
190
190
188
187
186



87
88

89

92
93

95

97

99

101
102
103

105
106
107

110
111
112
113
114

116

117

118

120

KOTRCH, DAN M

BYRD, JOHN E
HEFTY, RANDY L

GOLDBERG, ALAN L
ERIKSEN, TERRY
Kelley, Shane

ACITO, SALVATORE F
BURFORD, JIM
SHOVESTULL, JONN M
HATCHER, CURT R
GRZENIA, JOEY
BERTOLUCCI, BRIAN N
FREY, GREG
JEFFERS, JOE
GRIFFITH, VINCENT T
MILLER, RICHARD
CORHN, GARY R
MAILLOUX, PAUL
CHAVEZ, JAMES
BLECHER, ROBERT A
INGHAM, ROBERT
BELCHER, RICHARD G
WYSACK, MARK
BOGAN, GREGORY J
SOLT, GREG D
LADUE, PAUL A
FLAHERTY, PATRICK
COLLINS, FORREST C
GRISIER, CHARLES
Nardi, Skippy

REYDA, ANDREW
REYNOLDS, CHRIS L
HUTT, STEVE

CuDDY, TOM
WHEELER, MICHAEL B

186

184
182

181
181
181
179
178
178
177
177
175
175
174
174
172
171
170
170
168
167
166
166
166
163
161
160
159
158
158
156
155
152
152
151
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PRIT 2013 Men High Scratch Series Winners

- No Division
Place Bowler Scratch Series

1 SPAAR, GIDEON J 826
2 RATHERT, DAVE 785
3 RARICK, SCOTT 746
4 Basoco, Rudy R 739
5 OHRN, DAN 720
6 HETU, JOEY 718
7 WESTBROOK, DYLAN 697
8 HIRSCH, BRIAN D 694
9 ORR, ROSS D 693
10 SCHROEDER, LARRY D 678
11 GRADDY, SETH 670
12 JOHNSON, JAY T 669
13 KELLEY, KYLE M 667

EICHMANN, JUSTIN R 667

Hill, Tracey H 667
16 JOHNSON, JEFFERY A 665
17 DIFFIE, DANIEL 662

LARIOS, TOMMY 662
19 KATONA, PAUL 657
20 TYLER, RICHARD 655
21 HANSEN, DANE G 648
22 BROWN, ROBERT 646
23 FOLTYN, JAMES P 643
24 DONOVAN, JEFFREY 641
25 MORALES, MARCO 636

BOULTON, JET 636
27 WAGNER, CRAIG 633
28 BRIDGES, MIKEY 630
29 CAMPBELL, ALAN R 629
30 KING, CHRIS 622
31 KERR, MARK 621
32 WINTER, DAVID B 618
33 SMITH, DAVE O 617
34 LEKO, JON 616

DUNCAN, STUART 616
36 IMBURGIA, MIKE 615

37 WALTER, CHUCK E 611



38

39
40

41
42
43
44
45

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

66
67

69
70
71

73
74
75
76
77
78
79

VANCE, JIM

WRIGHT, JASON
CANTRELL, KENNETH E

GREELEY, RICHARD J
BOGGESS, JOHN M
GRIFFORE, DOUG W
SCHNEIDEWENT, JIM
DELANOIT, PAUL G
HULTS, ROBERT C
SPERRY, RONNIE
TIBONI, TOMMIE F
WOODLING, GARY H
SCHNEIDER, ROBB
WINN, JAMES K

PACHECO, FERNANDO A

WHITE, SHAWN B
THOMAS, ERIC
KENNEDY, CHARLES
HOHMANN, ROBERT
CHANCE, DONNIE
CREGG, JOHN
CRABTREE, BILL
MIGLIARO, JOHN
AZZARELLO, BRIAN
WHITTAKER, TIM
HOUGH, DUANE
WARE, JOSEPH D
CULLISON, DAVID
WEICKUM, MARK A
STEELE, DAVID
VAAMONDE, WILMER
SMITH, BRYAN
BALTIERREZ, MARTIN X
KLECAK, PATRICK
FOSTER, RICHARD A
WEINER, DOUGLAS R
BARBEE, DWAYNE
CHANDLER, SCOTT
DONDLINGER, ED
DAY, GARY

ACITO, SALVATORE F
ATKINSON, JIM D

608

604
598

597
592
590
589
588
588
588
577
575
574
573
572
571
570
565
561
560
556
555
554
553
550
549
548
548
547
542
542
541
539
533
533
529
528
522
520
518
517
514



80
81
82

84
85
86
87
88
89
90

92
93
94
95

97
98
99
100
101
102
103

105
106
107
108
109

111

113
114

116
117
118

119
120

ROBINSON, LEO E
BERTOLUCCI, BRIAN N
GOLDBERG, ALAN L
CARSON, GREGORY D
BYRD, JOHN E

LANEY, JERRY

DI BARTOLOMEO, ANTHONY

GRZENIA, JOEY
MAILLOUX, PAUL
HENSELEN, KEITH
HATCHER, CURT R
FREY, GREG
ERIKSEN, TERRY
GRIFFITH, VINCENT T
JEFFERS, JOE
BURFORD, JIM
HEFTY, RANDY L
BLECHER, ROBERT A
INGHAM, ROBERT
FLAHERTY, PATRICK
KENNEDY, STEVEN
CHAVEZ, JAMES
SHOVESTULL, JONN M
Kelley, Shane
SCHNEIDEWENT, MARK R
KOTRCH, DAN M
BELCHER, RICHARD G
CORHN, GARY R
WYSACK, MARK
MILLER, RICHARD
Nardi, Skippy
WHEELER, MICHAEL B
REYDA, ANDREW
COLLINS, FORREST C
LADUE, PAUL A
REYNOLDS, CHRIS L
SOLT, GREG D
BOGAN, GREGORY J
HUTT, STEVE

CuDDY, TOM
GRISIER, CHARLES

513
509
506
506
504
498
492
491
490
486
485
485
482
481
475
474
474
473
472
471
470
466
465
463
463
462
455
454
451
446
446
439
439
437
428
428
427
418
414

404
402
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PRIT 2013 SCRATCH ROLL-OFF

DIVISION A
Place |Bowler Game 1
1 James Foltyn 269
2 Mikey Bridges 268
3 Brian Hirsch 248
4 Rudy Basoco 248
5 Joey Hetu 219
6 Gideon Spaar 215
DIVISION B
Place |Bowler Gamel | Game2 | Game 3 | Game 4 Total
1 Amber Ress 214 222 212 245 893
2 Dan Diffie 227 192 213 213 845
3 Dane Hansen 236
4 Jeffery Johnson 213
5 Tina Mei 213
6 James Winn 226
7 David Winter 202
DIVISION C
Place |Bowler Gamel | Game2 | Game 3 | Game 4 Total
1 Mike Imburgia 194 215 182 255 846
2 Jim Schneidewent 195 244 227 172 838
3 Fernando Pacheco 207
4 Chris King 196
5 Paul Delanoit 231
6 Justin Eichmann 226
7 Tommie Tiboni 178
8 Robert Brown 141
DIVISION D
Place [|Bowler Gamel | Game2 | Game3 | Game4 Total
1 Gregory Carson 143 163 202 150 658
2 Meg Coffelt 166 142 174 143 625
3 Leo Robinson 144
4 Wilmer Vaamonde 183
5 Ryck Klecak 159
6 Gary Gay 139
7 Trish Theut 134
8 Greg Solt 121
DIVISION E
Place [|Bowler Gamel | Game2 | Game3 | Game4 Total
1 Dan Kotrch 161 147 170 167 645
2 Alan Goldeberg 146 181 179 135 641
3 Vicnent Griffith 148
4 Mark Schneidwewent 137
5 Paul LaDue 143
6 Chris Reynolds 140
7 Jonn Shovestull 132
8 Curt Hatcher 128




PRIT 2013 Men's Singles Event

Scratch Total
Place Bowler Average Series HDCP Total

1 ORR, ROSSD 152 693 264 957
2 CAMPBELL, ALANR 169 629 216 845
3 BROWN, ROBERT 175 624 201 825
4 BOULTON, JET 182 636 183 819
5 RATHERT, DAVE 200 682 135 817
6 EICHMANN, JUSTINR 170 597 216 813
7 HOUGH, DUANE 153 549 261 810
8 BOGGESS, JOHNM 167 585 222 807
9 KING, CHRIS 182 621 183 804
10 SPERRY, RONNIE 167 578 222 800
11 SCHROEDER, LARRYD 203 673 126 799
12 RARICK, SCOTT 221 716 78 794
13 TIBONI, TOMMIEF 170 577 216 793
14 CHANCE, DONNIE 164 560 231 791
BALTIERREZ, MARTINX 156 539 252 791

16 WHEELER, MICHAELB 121 439 348 787
17 WHITTAKER, TIM 163 550 234 784
18 LEKO, JON 170 565 216 781
19 KERR, MARK 191 621 159 780
20 MIGLIARO, JOHN 167 554 222 776
21 WRIGHT, JASON 173 568 207 775
Hill, TraceyH 209 667 108 775

23 CORHN, GARYR 130 450 324 774
24 DAY, GARY 155 518 255 773
GRADDY, SETH 174 569 204 773

26 LADUE, PAULA 123 428 342 770
27 WALTER, CHUCKE 187 601 168 769
MORALES, MARCO 189 607 162 769

29 HETU, JOEY 211 656 105 761
30 WHITE, SHAWNB 179 571 189 760
31 FLAHERTY, PATRICK 143 471 288 759
GREELEY, RICHARDJ 177 564 195 759

33 HULTS, ROBERTC 179 569 189 758
HANSEN, DANEG 205 638 120 758

35 CANTRELL, KENNETHE 185 584 174 758
36 TYLER, RICHARD 212 655 102 757
37 HOHMANN, ROBERT 170 540 216 756
Basoco, RudyR 211 651 105 756

39 CHAVEZ, JAMES 143 466 288 754



40

42
43
44
45
46

48

51

52

54

55

56

57

58

59

61
62

64

66
67

69

71

73

74

77
78

81

84
85

GRIFFITH, VINCENTT
LANEY, JERRY

IMBURGIA, MIKE
BARBEE, DWAYNE
INGHAM, ROBERT

BURFORD, JIM
ATKINSON, JIMD
AZZARELLO, BRIAN
SHOVESTULL, JONNM
CRABTREE, BILL
THOMAS, ERIC
HIRSCH, BRIAND
KATONA, PAUL
DONDLINGER, ED
KOTRCH, DANM
WEICKUM, MARKA
SCHNEIDEWENT, JIM
WOODLING, GARYH
KELLEY, KYLEM
CARSON, GREGORYD
SCHNEIDEWENT, MARKR
KENNEDY, CHARLES
VANCE, JIM
MAILLOUX, PAUL
ACITO, SALVATOREF
WINTER, DAVIDB

REYNOLDS, CHRISL
GRIFFORE, DOUGW

SCHNEIDER, ROBB
SMITH, DAVEO
CULLISON, DAVID
CHANDLER, SCOTT
DUNCAN, STUART
HENSELEN, KEITH
JEFFERS, JOE
JOHNSON, JEFFERYA
VAAMONDE, WILMER
FOSTER, RICHARDA
DONOVAN, JEFFREY
HEFTY, RANDYL
Kelley, Shane

WINN, JAMESK
WESTBROOK, DYLAN
FOLTYN, JAMESP
MILLER, RICHARD
OHRN, DAN
ERIKSEN, TERRY

135
152

178
167
147

146
142
174
146
179
166
221
194
162
142
160
182
185
146
166
148
188
160
139
154
189

140
179

194
190
160
176
208
149
159
202
154
180
210
154
133
188
219
209
148
199
149

444
489

559
528
472

468
455
542
465
555
519
665
592
505
450
497
556
561
455
506
458
565
486
432
468
564

428
535

574
559
478
522
609
449
475
589
460
528
608
458
401
550
634
607
440
576
441

309
264

192
222
276

279
201
204
279
189
225

78
150
237
201
243
183
174
279
225
273
165
243
297
258
162

297
189

150
162
243
198
111
270
243
129
258
189
108
258
315
165

81
108
273
135
270

753
753

751
750
748

747
746
746
744
744
744
743
742
742
741
740
739
735
734
731
731
730
729
729
726
726

725
724

724
721
721
720
720
719
718
718
718
717
716
716
716
715
715
715
713
711
711



87

89
90
91
92

94
95
96
97
98

100
101

102
103
104

105
106
107
108

110

113
114

116
117
118
119

GRISIER, CHARLES
GOLDBERG, ALANL
SMITH, BRYAN
BRIDGES, MIKEY
WAGNER, CRAIG
WYSACK, MARK
DELANOIT, PAULG
STEELE, DAVID
COLLINS, FORRESTC
SOLT, GREGD
GRZENIA, JOEY
BYRD, JOHNE
KLECAK, PATRICK

Nardi, Skippy
CUDDY, TOM

HUTT, STEVE

SPAAR, GIDEONJ
ROBINSON, LEOE
HATCHER, CURTR
DIFFIE, DANIEL

REYDA, ANDREW
KENNEDY, STEVEN
JOHNSON, JAYT
PACHECO, FERNANDOA
BOGAN, GREGORYJ

DI BARTOLOMEO, ANTHONY
BERTOLUCCI, BRIANN
WEINER, DOUGLASR
BLECHER, ROBERTA
CREGG, JOHN

WARE, JOSEPHD
LARIOS, TOMMY
BELCHER, RICHARDG
FREY, GREG

IGBO Tournament Software - 2.6.0.7

134
148
176
212
195
141
186
170
154
149
177
173
162

148
127

136
216
163
147
200
150
163
184
184
157
150
144
182
159
171
191
180
159
162

398
437
509
602
556
407
530
482
437
422
491
477
447

403
345

365
577
431
389
529
389
424
477
477
403
382
367
462
397
427
468
434
365

312
273
198
102
147
294
171
216
258
270
195
207
237

273
330

306

90
234
276
135
270
234
177
177
249
270
285
183
243
213
159
189
243
237

710
710
707
704
703
701
701
698
695
692
686
684
684

676
675

671
667
665
665
664
659
658
654
654
652
652
652
645
640
640
627
623
608
237
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Place
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16

17
18

19

21
22

23
24

25
26

27

28
29

30
31

32
33

34
35
36

Bowler

HUBER, SHANAE
MARIE, K

SMITH, JACKIE
INGHAM, SHEILA
WALKER, MONICA

STEELMAN, SHERRI
MEI, TINAM
DELIETO, CHERYLL

WEBSTER, JEANNEY
SLYDER, MARGIEL
MCINTYRE, LESLIEE
ORTT, JULIE
Thompson, Judy

CANTRELL, JODI
MARSHALL, BARBARAD

MAJORS, DRUCILLA

THOMPSON, CATHI
HANNA, DIANEM

COFFELT, MEG
GEORGELOS, SHARLA

UNDERWOOD, GAYLEP
RESS, AMBERA

THEUT, PATRICIAA
BRUNNER, DONNA

PINER, MARY BETH
KISZCZAK, TRACIEA

KATZ, JENNIFER

HAIL, MARY
ZIMMERMAN, CHERYL

PEPIN, AMANDAS
COLEMAN, BUNNYF

BREWER, SARAHM
KOCH, DEBRAS

HASKETT, CATHY
KELLEY, RINDA
THOMPSON, DEBBIE

IGBO Tournament Software - 2.6.0.7

Average

186
89

149
164
151

218
193
190

164
156
147
166
180

166
181

152

165
181

159
134

158
190

162
112

133
127

154

195
158

196
200

117
163

176
127
164

Scratch

Series

719
367

522
554
504

682
612
600

529
500
472
519
553

515
554

471

505
546

487
418

481
563

486
348

391
374

445

553
452

537
543

317
438

451
313

Women's Singles

Total
HDCP

171
432

270
231
267

84
153
162

231
252
276
225
189

225
186

264

228
186

243
312

246
162

237
372

315
330

258

147
246

144
135

357
234

198
330
231

Total

890
799

792
785
771

766
765
762

760
752
748
744
742

740
740

735

733
732

730
730

727
725

723
720

706
704

703

700
698

681
678

674
672

649
643
231






PRIT 2013 Team Event Winners

Place: 1 Team Total: 3,236

GOING COMMANDO

WALTER, CHUCK E PHOENIX AZ 683
OHRN, DAN PHOENIX AZ 851
VANCE, JIM PHOENIX AZ 851
LARIOS, TOMMY PHOENIX AZ 851
Place: 2 Team Total: 3,171
LA SUCIAS
BROWN, ROBERT PHOENIX AZ 847
CREGG, JOHN PHOENIX AZ 769
BRIDGES, MIKEY HENDERSON NV 732
HETU, JOEY PHOENIX AZ 823
Place: 3 Team Total: 3,119

TOGETHER AGAIN

SMITH, JACKIE LA MESA CA 809

BURFORD, JIM SAN DIEGO CA 737

HASKETT, CATHY LA MESA CA 763

SPERRY, RONNIE SAN DIEGO CA 810
Place: 4 Team Total: 3,116

LOOKING FOR TWO MORE

BARBEE, DWAYNE LAKESIDE CA 750
WRIGHT, JASON SCOTTSDALE AZ 811
MAILLOUX, PAUL PHOENIX AZ 787
Anderson, Stacy L (S) Phoenix AZ 768

IGBO Tournament Software - 2.6.0.7 Page 1 of 8



PRIT 2013

Team Event Winners

Place: 5 Team Total: 3,055
GERMASIAN
EICHMANN, JUSTIN R CHANDLER AZ 813
GRIFFITH, VINCENT T CHANDLER AZ 790
CUDDY, TOM MESA AZ 734
Basoco, Rudy R Phoenix AZ 718
Place: 6 Team Total: 3,054
| SMELL BURNT TOAST
WARE, JOSEPH D SAHUARITA AZ 707
KERR, MARK TUCSON AZ 727
THOMPSON, CATHI TUCSON AZ 809
WALKER, MONICA TUCSON AZ 811
Place: 7 Team Total: 3,052
TOTAL WOOD
DELANOIT, PAUL G SCOTTSDALE ARIZONA 638
HATCHER, CURT R SCOTTSDALE ARIZONA 761
CRABTREE, BILL PHOENIX AZ 707
KELLEY, KYLE M CAVE CREEK AZ 946
Place: 8 Team Total: 3,049
Team 26
DI BARTOLOMEO, TUCSON AZ 760
HUBER, SHANA E TUCSON AZ 841
MCINTYRE, LESLIE E TUCSON AZ 716
DELIETO, CHERYLL TUCSON AZ 732
Place: 9 Team Total: 3,040
FUNLOVERS CSC
JOHNSON, JEFFERY A DAYTON OH 794
TIBONI, TOMMIE F PHOENIX AZ 790
WINN, JAMES K SOUTHFIELD MI 732
WOODLING, GARY H BUENA PARK CA 724

IGBO Tournament Software - 2.6.0.7
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PRIT 2013

Team Event Winners

Place: 10 Team Total: 3,037
TIRED HOOKERS
HUTT, STEVE PHOENIX AZ 720
IMBURGIA, MIKE PHOENIX AZ 807
LANEY, JERRY TOLLESON AZ 732
WESTBROOK, DYLAN MESA AZ 778
Place: 11 Team Total: 3,007
RIB TICKLER BBQ
SCHROEDER, LARRY D MARICOPA AZ 673
STEELMAN, SHERRI CHINO CA 696
RESS, AMBER A PHOENIX AZ 866
HIRSCH, BRIAN D PHOENIX ARIZONA 772
Place: 12 Team Total: 3,005
GLORY HOLE ROLLERS
CORHN, GARY R DENVER co 681
SPAAR, GIDEON J ARVADA co 916
KOTRCH, DAN M HIGHLANDS RANCH co 720
WEICKUM, MARK A DENVER co 688
Place: 13 Team Total: 2,997
OZIANS
FREY, GREG ALBUQUERQUE NM 690
KING, CHRIS TUCSON AZ 805
FOSTER, RICHARD A TUCSON AZ 678
RARICK, SCOTT TUCSON AZ 824
Place: 14 Team Total: 2,989
DOES AMIGOS
HULTS, ROBERT C PHOENIX AZ 777
GREELEY, RICHARD J PHOENIX AZ 792
SOLT, GREG D MONROVIA CA 679
VAAMONDE, WILMER PALM SPRINGS CA 741

IGBO Tournament Software - 2.6.0.7
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PRIT 2013 Team Event Winners

Place: 15 Team Total: 2,985

3 BOWLERS AND ED

CULLISON, DAVID COLUMBUS OH 740
SMITH, BRYAN COLUMBUS OH 739
DONDLINGER, ED PHOENIX AZ 757
DONOVAN, JEFFREY PICKERINGTON OH 749
Place: 16 Team Total: 2,972
LOST BOYS
HOUGH, DUANE TUCSON AZ 753
INGHAM, ROBERT TUCSON AZ 653
KATONA, PAUL TUCSON AZ 807
DIFFIE, DANIEL TUCSON AZ 759
Place: 17 Team Total: 2,963

THE FLAMINGOS

KENNEDY, STEVEN GLENDALE AZ 704

STEELE, DAVID PHOENIX AZ 758

FLAHERTY, PATRICK PHOENIX AZ 724

HOHMANN, ROBERT PHOENIX AZ 777
Place: 18 Team Total: 2,948

BUNKHOUSE BOWLERS

WHITE, SHAWN B PHOENIX AZ 699
LEKO, JON PHOENIX AZ 706
MIGLIARO, JOHN PHOENIX AZ 748
THOMAS, ERIC PHOENIX AZ 795
Place: 19 Team Total: 2,943
WOLFIES DEN
JOHNSON, JAY T LOS ANGELES CA 709
FOLTYN, JAMES P ENDICOTT CALIFORNIA 751
CAMPBELL, ALAN R WEST HOLLYWOOD CA 715
HANSEN, DANE G LOS ANGELES CA 768
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PRIT 2013

Team Event Winners

Place: 20 Team Total: 2,928
A/C D/IC
ORR, ROSS D PHOENIX AZ 763
GRADDY, SETH PHOENIX AZ 725
HANNA, DIANE M PHOENIX ARIZONA 675
MARIE, K GLENDALE ARIZONA 765
Place: 21 Team Total: 2,919
VEGAS ROLLERS AND AN OKLAHOMO
ROBINSON, LEO E LAS VEGAS NV 747
REYNOLDS, CHRIS L LAS VEGAS NV 697
SCHNEIDEWENT, JIM HENDERSON NV 739
SCHNEIDEWENT, MARK R OKLAHOMA CITY OK 736
Place: 22 Team Total: 2,905
FOURGASM
CHANDLER, SCOTT PHOENIX AZ 709
GRIFFORE, DOUG W PEORIA AZ 689
BOGGESS, JOHN M MESA AZ 812
JEFFERS, JOE MESA AZ 695
Place: 23 Team Total: 2,891
Team 34
BOGAN, GREGORY J GLENDALE AZ 667
MARSHALL, BARBARA D PHOENIX AZ 726
WEBSTER, JEANNE Y SUN CITY WEST AZ 779
Nardi, Skippy Phoenix AZ 719
Team 38
COLEMAN, BUNNY F PHOENIX AZ 643
HEFTY, RANDY L BUCKEYE AZ 732
KOCH, DEBRA S LAS VEGAS NV 767
PACHECO, FERNANDO A DENVER co 749

IGBO Tournament Software - 2.6.0.7
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PRIT 2013

Team Event Winners

Place: 25 Team Total: 2,880
WERE FRKTED!
KENNEDY, CHARLES PHOENIX AZ 682
THOMPSON, DEBBIE PEORIA AZ 748
RATHERT, DAVE PEORIA AZ 751
Thompson, Judy Imperial Beach CA 699
Place: 26 Team Total: 2,861
CROWNS CLOWNS
TYLER, RICHARD TUCSON AZ 707
DUNCAN, STUART TUCSON AZ 718
WAGNER, CRAIG TUCSON AZ 681
Hill, Tracey H Tuscon AZ 755
Place: 27 Team Total: 2,858
J AND J
KELLEY, RINDA PHOENIX AZ 674
ATKINSON, JIM D PHOENIX AZ 664
CHAVEZ, JAMES PHOENIX AZ 742
Kelley, Shane Phoenix AZ 778
Place: 28 Team Total: 2,834
VODKA WITH A SPLASH
PEPIN, AMANDA S PHOENIX AZ 668
HENSELEN, KEITH PHOENIX AZ 756
SHOVESTULL, JONN M PHOENIX AZ 693
AZZARELLO, BRIAN PHOENIX AZ 717
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PRIT 2013

Team Event Winners

Place: 29 Team Total: 2,827
SHOW ME YOUR SPLITS
ZIMMERMAN, CHERYL GLENDALE AZ 689
COFFELT, MEG GLENDALE AZ 659
KLECAK, PATRICK PHOENIX AZ 730
WHITTAKER, TIM PHOENIX AZ 749
TIE DYED
MEI, TINA M PHOENIX AZ 683
ERIKSEN, TERRY PHOENIX AZ 729
INGHAM, SHEILA PHOENIX AZ 755
DAY, GARY PHOENIX AZ 660
Place: 31 Team Total: 2,826
GIRLS WITH BALLS
SLYDER, MARGIE L PHOENIX AZ 661
BREWER, SARAH M CHANDLER AZ 719
MAJORS, DRUCILLA PHOENIX AZ 725
THEUT, PATRICIA A SUN CITY WEST AZ 721
Place: 32 Team Total: 2,809
3 GALS AND A GUY
WHEELER, MICHAEL B TUCSON AZ 751
CANTRELL, JODI TUCSON AZ 673
GEORGELOS, SHARLA TUCSON AZ 684
ORTT, JULIE TUCSON AZ 701
Place: 33 Team Total: 2,797
PRIMA BOWLERINAS
GOLDBERG, ALAN L TUCSON AZ 779
WEINER, DOUGLAS R TUCSON AZ 678
BOULTON, JET PHOENIX AZ 666
SCHNEIDER, ROBB PHOENIX AZ 674
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PRIT 2013

Team Event Winners

Place: 34 Team Total: 2,793
TRAMPS
ACITO, SALVATORE F SCOTTSDALE AZ 715
REYDA, ANDREW SCOTTSDALE AZ 700
BYRD, JOHN E SCOTTSDALE AZ 685
WINTER, DAVID B LAS VEGAS NV 693
Place: 35 Team Total: 2,784
MARTINIS
BRUNNER, DONNA MESA AZ 651
WYSACK, MARK PHOENIX AZ 715
MORALES, MARCO PHOENIX AZ 720
HAIL, MARY MESA AZ 698
Place: 36 Team Total: 2,758
Team 29
LADUE, PAUL A PHOENIX AZ 660
KISZCZAK, TRACIE A LAVEEN AZ 634
GRISIER, CHARLES PHOENIX AZ 714
CHANCE, DONNIE OKLAHOMA CITY oK 750
Place: 37 Team Total: 2,749
LUCKY CHARMS
BERTOLUCCI, BRIAN N PHOENIX AZ 715
COLLINS, FORREST C PHOENIX AZ 654
BLECHER, ROBERT A PHOENIX AZ 670
PINER, MARY BETH PHOENIX AZ 710
Place: 38 Team Total: 2,746
Team 01
KATZ, JENNIFER GLENDALE AZ 610
CANTRELL, KENNETH E PHOENIX AZ 772
UNDERWOOD, GAYLE P PHOENIX AZ 682
SMITH, DAVE O PHOENIX AZ 682
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PRIT 2013

Team Event Winners

Place: 39 Team Total: 2,685
BASS ACKWARDS
CARSON, GREGORY D HOLLYWOOD CA 664
BALTIERREZ, MARTIN X PHOENIX AZ 730
BELCHER, RICHARD G PHOENIX AZ 638
MILLER, RICHARD PHOENIX AZ 653
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Place
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15
16
17
18
19

21
22
23
24

26
27
28

30

33
34
35
36

Bowler Score

HUBER, SHANA E
RESS, AMBER A
THOMPSON, DEBBIE
SMITH, JACKIE
INGHAM, SHEILA
STEELMAN, SHERRI
MARIE, K

WEBSTER, JEANNE Y
PINER, MARY BETH
WALKER, MONICA
MAJORS, DRUCILLA
HASKETT, CATHY
SLYDER, MARGIE L
UNDERWOOD, GAYLE P
THOMPSON, CATHI
GEORGELOS, SHARLA
MEI, TINAM
COFFELT, MEG
ZIMMERMAN, CHERYL
KOCH, DEBRA S
DELIETO, CHERYLL
MARSHALL, BARBARA D
BREWER, SARAH M
PEPIN, AMANDA S
Thompson, Judy
THEUT, PATRICIA A
MCINTYRE, LESLIE E
KISZCZAK, TRACIE A
HANNA, DIANE M
CANTRELL, JODI
HAIL, MARY

KATZ, JENNIFER
ORTT, JULIE
BRUNNER, DONNA
KELLEY, RINDA
COLEMAN, BUNNY F

334
319
309
303
300
297
295
293
292
288
284
278
278
278
277
275
274
271
269
269
266
265
264
262
262
261
260
258
258
256
256
256
255
254
253
250

Women High Handicap Game
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PRIT 2013

Women High Handicap Series

Place

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

28

29

30

31

Bowler

HUBER, SHANA E
RESS, AMBER A
SMITH, JACKIE

PINER, MARY BETH
WALKER, MONICA
THOMPSON, CATHI
MARIE, K

THOMPSON, DEBBIE
INGHAM, SHEILA
GEORGELOS, SHARLA
WEBSTER, JEANNE Y
KOCH, DEBRA S
STEELMAN, SHERRI
MEI, TINAM

HASKETT, CATHY
DELIETO, CHERYLL
UNDERWOOD, GAYLE P
SLYDER, MARGIE L
MCINTYRE, LESLIE E
CANTRELL, JODI
ORTT, JULIE
Thompson, Judy
MARSHALL, BARBARA D
MAJORS, DRUCILLA
HANNA, DIANE M
BREWER, SARAH M
COFFELT, MEG
THEUT, PATRICIA A
HAIL, MARY
BRUNNER, DONNA

COLEMAN, BUNNY F

Handicap Series
890

866
839
819
811
809
799
798
785
781
779
773
766
765
763
762
756
752
748
747
744
742
740
735
732
730
730
723
722
720

710



32

33

34
35

36

KISZCZAK, TRACIE A
ZIMMERMAN, CHERYL

KATZ, JENNIFER
PEPIN, AMANDA S

KELLEY, RINDA

708

707

703
700

684
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PRIT 2013 Women High Scratch Game Winners
- No Division

Place Bowler High Game
1 HUBER, SHANA E 277
2 STEELMAN, SHERRI 269
3 RESS, AMBER A 265
4 THOMPSON, DEBBIE 232
5 MEI, TINA M 223

INGHAM, SHEILA 223
7 WEBSTER, JEANNE Y 216

PEPIN, AMANDA S 214

SMITH, JACKIE 213
10 HASKETT, CATHY 212

DELIETO, CHERYLL 212
12 HAIL, MARY 207
13 COLEMAN, BUNNY F 205
14 MARSHALL, BARBARA D 203
15 THOMPSON, CATHI 201
16 WALKER, MONICA 199

Thompson, Judy 199
18 UNDERWOOD, GAYLE P 196

MAJORS, DRUCILLA 196

HANNA, DIANE M 196
21 SLYDER, MARGIE L 194
22 KOCH, DEBRA S 191
23 COFFELT, MEG 190
24 PINER, MARY BETH 187

ZIMMERMAN, CHERYL 187
26 THEUT, PATRICIA A 182
27 CANTRELL, JODI 181
28 ORTT, JULIE 180
29 GEORGELOS, SHARLA 171
30 KATZ, JENNIFER 170
31 MCINTYRE, LESLIE E 168
32 MARIE, K 151
33 KISZCZAK, TRACIE A 148
34 BREWER, SARAH M 145
35 KELLEY, RINDA 143

36 BRUNNER, DONNA 130
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PRIT 2013 . )
Women High Scratch Series

Winners - No Division

Place Bowler Scratch Series
1 HUBER, SHANA E 719
2 RESS, AMBER A 704
3 STEELMAN, SHERRI 682
4 MEI, TINA M 612
5 DELIETO, CHERYLL 600
6 THOMPSON, CATHI 581
7 COLEMAN, BUNNY F 575

HAIL, MARY 575
9 SMITH, JACKIE 569
10 THOMPSON, DEBBIE 567
11 HASKETT, CATHY 565
12 PEPIN, AMANDA S 556
13 MARSHALL, BARBARA D 554

INGHAM, SHEILA 554
15 Thompson, Judy 553
16 WEBSTER, JEANNE Y 548
17 HANNA, DIANE M 546
18 WALKER, MONICA 544
19 KOCH, DEBRA S 539
20 CANTRELL, JODI 522
21 ORTT, JULIE 519
22 UNDERWOOD, GAYLE P 510
23 PINER, MARY BETH 504
24 SLYDER, MARGIE L 500
25 COFFELT, MEG 487
26 THEUT, PATRICIA A 486
27 MCINTYRE, LESLIE E 472
28 MAJORS, DRUCILLA 471
29 GEORGELOS, SHARLA 469
30 ZIMMERMAN, CHERYL 461
31 KATZ, JENNIFER 445
32 KISZCZAK, TRACIE A 378
33 BREWER, SARAH M 373
34 MARIE, K 367
35 KELLEY, RINDA 354

36 BRUNNER, DONNA 348
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